Requisiter's clamb RODOLFO B.DIAZ 7079 S.W.47th STREET MIAMI, FL.33155 City/State/Zip Phone #	
City/State/Zip Phone #	
ORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	Office Use Only ENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	900003077569- -12/22/99010240 (Document #) *****35.00 *****3
(Corporation Name)	900003077569- -12/22/99010240 (Document #) *****35.00 *****3
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
<ul> <li>Walk in</li> <li>Mail out</li> <li>Will wait</li> </ul>	
EW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
<ul> <li>Profit</li> <li>Not for Profit</li> <li>Limited Liability</li> <li>Domestication</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Amendment</li> <li>Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director</li> <li>Change of Registered Agent</li> <li>Dissolution/Withdrawal</li> <li>Merger</li> </ul>
THER FILINGS         Annual Report         Fictitious Name	<ul> <li>Merger</li> <li>REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION</li> <li>Foreign</li> <li>Limited Partnership</li> <li>Reinstatement</li> <li>Trademark</li> <li>Other</li> <li>7 BROWN DEC 29</li> </ul>

ろ

ι.

···· · ··· · <del>·</del>

34

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION,

0 F

FILED 99 DEC 22 PM 12: 31 SECINE TOWN OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA

ıΤ NAME AND ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation shall be: EXPORT TECH TRADE, INC

The principal place of business and address is: 7079 S.W.47th STREET MIAMI, FL. 33155

II

DURATION The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual. The date and time of the commencement of the corporate existence of the corporation shall be upon filing these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

III

PURPOSE The nature of the business and the objects and purposes to be transacted, promoted, or carried on by the corporation are to engage in any lawful act, activity or business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. Additionally, the corporation shall have all of the powers vested in a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida.

ΤV

CAPITAL STOCK The maximun number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to have oustanding at any time shall be 100 shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00dollar(s) (\$ 1.00 ) per share.

۷

## REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and office address of this corporation's initial registered RODOLFO B.DIAZ agent is: 7079 S.W.47th STREET

MIAMI, FL. 33155

VΤ

INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator is: RODOLFO B.DIAZ

and a second s

7079 S.W.47th STREET MIAMI, FL. 33155

	·····		
•		· .	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	VII	_	
The corporation shall ha	BOARD OF DIRECTOR	ector's consisting (	of (ONE)
person (s). The number o	f Directors may be	e increased (or de	mascad) from
time by resolution of th less than one. The name	address of the in-	itial member(c) of	shall never be the Board of
Directors of this corpor	ation (is) (are):	RODOLFO B.DIAZ	
		7079 S.W.47th STRE MIAMI,FL.33155	ET
•	·	MIAMI, FL. 33133	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TIIV		
The componentian of The	INDEMNIFICATION		
The corporation shall in officer or director, to	demnify any office be full extent per	r or director, or	any former
······································		minore by taw.	
	IV Amendments		
The power to adopt, alter	r. amend or repeal	Articles of Incor	poration and
the Bylaws of this corpor and Stockholders provided	ration shall be ve	sted in the Board	of Directors
laws of Florida.	s ende saen umenam	ent be in comprian	ce with the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	Indersigned Incorp	araton has evented	those t 't
Articles of Incorporation	in the State of	Florida, this 17	day of DECEMBER
, 1999	-* -*	 	_ 7
	2020	LFO_B_DTA7I	corporator
laving been designated as			•
irticles, I am familiar w	ith and accept the	obligations of the	ne position/
	K.D	M_R Qc	
. •	pour	Regist	ered Agent
TATE OF FLORIDA )	RODOLF	O B.DIAZ	-
OUNTY OF DATE	S		
South of DATE			
BEFORE ME,	the undersigned	authority,	personally
	Hen		•
he person described in an	nd who executed th	who is to me e foregoing Articl	es of
ncorporation as the Incom hat he executed the same	rporator and he ac	knowledged to and	hafara ma
et forth.	tor one uses and	harhoses custern W	•
IN WITNESS WHERE	)F. I have becount	o set my hand seal	MIONN + OPPE
n the said County and Sta	_		
		uay us rogenting	<u>, 199</u>
y Commission Expires:		/	
		Notary Public, St	ate of Florida
THE STATE ALMOTARY SEAL			
NOTAL VIC LLC STATE OF FLORIDA	,	Mum	:
NEXP. SEPT 26,2003		(	
• •		,	
• .		•	